In preparing financial statement, the Company has changed presentation of financial derivative-related operations in SPLOCI. The change has
impact on the previous financial year, consequently reclassifications have been reflected in the comparative financial information of 2019. The
information regarding reclassifications is presented below:

The Company changed presentation of financial derivative-related operations in the SPLOCI. After thorough analysis of the previous
presentation of derivatives the management determined that reclassifications should be made to give more reliable information for the users of
the financial statements. The Company reclassified profit and loss recognised on closed contracts of derivatives. The reclassification was made
from other lines of SPLOCI to Other income (as the total net result for the period from all transactions related to derivatives is profit). Such
presentation clarifies the total impact of financial derivatives in the SPLOCI in a more conventional way.
This restatement did not materially affect the figures presented in the statements of financial position, changes in equity and cash flows for 2019.

2019 as

previously
reported

Restatement
2019 after

restatement

Revenue and other income
Revenue from contracts with customers 43 849 065 (1 465 212) 42 383 853
Other income   46 815 886 489 933 304
 43 895 880  43 317 157

Operating expenses

Ignitis Latvija SIA, company code 40103642991, Cēsu iela 31 k-3, Rīga, Latvia,  LV-1012
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2020
All amounts in EUR unless otherwise stated

Company’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020   28

 Purchases of electricity, gas and related services (43 856 700) 578 723 (43 277 977)
 Selling expenses (336 894)  (336 894)
 Administrative expenses (289 696)  (289 696)
 Other operating expenses (103 824)  (103 824)
Total operating expenses (44 587 114)  (44 008 391)
Operating profit/ (loss) (691 234)  (691 234)

Finance costs (42 429)  (42 429)

Profit/ (loss) before income tax (733 663)  (733 663)

 Income tax (14)  (14)

Net profit/ (loss) for the year (733 677) - (733 677)

Other comprehensive income/(expenses) for the year - - -

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year (733 677) - (733 677)

5 Property, plant and equipment

  Other fixed assets  Total

Cost 31.12.2018   8 571   8 571
Acquired during 2019  119 866  119 866
Cost 31.12.2019  128 437  128 437

Depreciation 31.12.2018  5 061  5 061
Charge for 2019  9 587  9 587
Depreciation 31.12.2019  14 648  14 648

Net book value 31.12.2018  3 510  3 510
Net book value 31.12.2019  113 789  113 789

Cost 31.12.2019  128 437  128 437
Acquired during 2020  28 216  28 216
Cost 31.12.2020  156.653  156.653

Depreciation 31.12.2019  14 648  14 648
Charge for 2020  43 476  43 476
Depreciation 31.12.2020  58 124  58 124

Net book value 31.12.2019  113 789  113 789
Net book value 31.12.2020  98 529  98 529

6 Trade and other receivables

   31.12.2020  31.12.2019

Trade receivables, including receivables for related parties   9 363 663  7 821 414
Provisions for bad and doubtful debtors   (1 757 202)  (241 609)
Receivable from related parties   3 920  640
Other debtors   11 080  22 696
Total   7 621 461  7 603 141

Trade receivables are amounts due from customers for goods and services performed in the ordinary course of business. They are generally
due for settlement within 15-30 days and therefore are all classified as current. Trade receivables are recognised initially at the amount of